2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB567)

Receiv	ed:	2/19/201	4		I	Received By:	phurley	
Wanted	i :	As time	permits		S	Same as LRB:	a1805	
For:		Mary Lazich (608) 266-5400			I	By/Representing:		
May C	ontact:				I	Orafter:	phurley	
Subject: Criminal Law - domestic abuse				I	Addl. Drafters:			
					I	Extra Copies:		
Reques Carbon Pre To	•	iail:		zich@legis.w	isconsin.g	OV		
Topic:		precluded	i					
Instru	ctions:							
a1784,	but wit	h max ye	ars changed					
Drafti	ng Histo	ory:						
Vers.	Drafted	<u>l</u>	Reviewed	<u>Typed</u>	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required
/1	phurley 2/19/20		kfollett 2/19/2014			sbasford 2/19/2014	sbasford 2/19/2014	
FE Ser	nt For:							

<**END>**

2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senat	te Ame	endment (SA-SB5	667)								
Receiv	ed:	2/19/2014			Received By:	phurley	·				
Wante	d:	As time permits			Same as LRB:	a1805					
For:		Mary Lazich (608)	266-5400		By/Representing	; :					
May C	ontact:				Drafter:	phurley					
Subjec	t:	Criminal Law - dor	nestic abuse		Addl. Drafters:						
					Extra Copies:						
Submit via email: YES Requester's email: Sen.Lazich@legis.wisconsin.gov Carbon copy (CC) to:											
Pre To	_	e topic given									
Topic:		precluded 🗸									
Instru	ctions:										
a1784,	but wit	h max years changed	,								
Drafti	ng Hist	ory:									
Vers.	Drafted	d Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required				
/1	phurley	y //sf		4	-						
FE Ser	nt For:		•								
			<end< td=""><td>)></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></end<>)>							



State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 707 (2)

February 13, 2014 - Offered by Representatives J. OTT and RODRIGUEZ.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 14: after "(d)" insert "1.".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 16: delete "8" and substitute "10".
- **3.** Page 3, line 1: delete "1." and substitute "a.".
- 5 **4.** Page 3, line 4: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
- **5.** Page 3, line 5: after that line insert:
- "2. This paragraph does not prohibit a petitioner from requesting a new
 temporary restraining order under sub. (3) or injunction under this subsection before
 or at the expiration of a previously entered order or injunction.".
- **6.** Page 3, line 22: after "(dm)" insert "1.".
- **7.** Page 3, line 24: delete "4" and substitute "5".
- 12 **8.** Page 4, line 1: delete "1." and substitute "a.".

- **9.** Page 4, line 4: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
- 2 **10.** Page 4, line 5: after that line insert:
- 3 "2. This paragraph does not prohibit a petitioner from requesting a new
- 4 temporary restraining order under sub. (4) or injunction under this subsection before
- or at the expiration of a previously entered order or injunction.".
- 6 **11.** Page 4, line 20: after "(d)" insert "1.".
- 7 **12.** Page 4, line 22: delete "8" and substitute "10".
- 8 **13.** Page 4, line 23: delete "1." and substitute "a.".
- 9 **14.** Page 5, line 1: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
- 10 **15.** Page 5, line 2: after that line insert:
- 11 "2. This paragraph does not prohibit a petitioner from requesting a new
- temporary restraining order under sub. (4) or injunction under this subsection before
- or at the expiration of a previously entered order or injunction.".
- 14 **16.** Page 5, line 7: after "(d)" insert "1.".
- 15 **17.** Page 5, line 9: delete "8" and substitute "10".
- 16 **18.** Page 5, line 11: delete "1." and substitute "a.".
- 17 **19.** Page 5, line 14: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
- 18 **20.** Page 5, line 15: after that line insert:
- 19 "2. This paragraph does not prohibit a petitioner from requesting a new
- temporary restraining order under sub. (3) or injunction under this subsection before
- or at the expiration of a previously entered order or injunction.".

22